SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eye Pro, Inc.		02/28/2002	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Labeltape, Inc.		
Street Address:	4558 50th Street, S.E.		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49512		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2486900	EYE PRO
Registration Number:	2236436	SOLAR SEALS
Registration Number:	2287796	VIEWKEEPERS
Registration Number:	1415659	WINK-EASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3172311313 Phone: Email: jgard@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5371-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia Spoor Gard

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK 900008472 **REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0672**

source=EYEPRO-LABELTAPE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0673

05-10-2004 10:09AM FROM-CORIUM MANUFACTURING

616-698-5070

T-420 P.D12/003 F-301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ig ^a t •						
For good and valuable consideration, the	receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby					
acknowledged, Eye Pro, Inc., an Indiana corporation	n with a place of business at 10729 Coldwarcr					
Road Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845 (ASSIGNOR),	nereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to					
Tabeltane Inc. am Michi	Corporation with a place of business					
at 4558 50TH St., S.E., Grand Rapids, MI	49512 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and					
interest in and to all Marks listed in the attached	Exhibit A, including all foreign and domestic					
registrations thereto, all common law rights, the g	podwill of the business with which the Marks					
are used, all claims for damages by reason of infigurement, and the right to sue for and collect						
the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.						
Executed this 28th day of Februar 2001	2.					
EYE	PRO, INC.					
	£ 1/2 / 1					
Signed:	transfell to					
Name: Mod	renda Fishbaugh Jamar A. Jimis					
Title: i/. Presid						
12hc. y 1 1 2 3 1						
ASST	GNOR					
برطوح						
STATE OF INDIANA)						
) SS:						
COUNTY OF ALLEN)	and the state of t					
,	্ৰান্ত (স্বা ন্ত					
On the 28th day of February	, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for					
said County and State personally appeared Brend	a Fishbaugh and acknowledged that she is the					
Descrident of Eve Pro Inc.: that she is authorized	by said Corporation to execute the foregoing					
Assignment on behalf of said Corporation; and the	at she did execute the foregoing Assignment on					
behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such author	rity, , į					
Denail of said Corporation, purposes to 1						
	un Jovindine					
Not	ry Public					
140)4	/					
\mathcal{U}	arm Howenstine					
///	ed Name					
// 4/	UCH & TERRIAD					
My Commission Expires: //- OCo						
and the second						
County of Residence:						
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 05/26/2004